The original documents are located in Box 4, folder "Wolf Trap Award Presentation, White House, July 2, 1976" of the Frances K. Pullen Papers at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Copyright Notice

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald Ford donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Wolf Trap Award, July 2, 1976

It's a very special honor for me to present the first Wolf Trap Award to Mr. Menuhin. His artistry delights all who have heard him play---and his special concern for music education endears him to all music lovers.

EXAMPLES As honorary chairman I'm pleased to present this Award of Appreciation to you.

(Presentation)

For Immediate Release

Mrs. Ford will present the first annual Wolf Trap Award to violinist Yehudi Menuhin in Menuhin in Menuhin in 4 p.m. ceremony in the Diplomatic Reception Room or the East Garden, depending menu the weather. Mrs. Ford is honorary chairman of Wolf Trap. THEXXERXEXXEXXEXXEXXEXXEX The presentation of the award to the 70-year-old musician is in recognition of his influence on music appreciation and the developments interest in music education.

Others attending the ceremony will be Mrs.

Menuhin, top officials of Wolf Trap and Andre Kostelanetz.